

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2942 of 2026

=====

KANJIBHAI NAGJIBHAI VADODARIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHRUT BHANDARI(11297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. AMAAN SYED(14385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. H.K. PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 29/04/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned APP, as a last chance, stand over to
10.06.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)