

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2942 of 2026

=====

KANJIBHAI NAGJIBHAI VADODARIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHRUT BHANDARI(11297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. AMAAN SYED(14385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 23/06/2026

ORDER

The request for early hearing, made through hybrid mode, is accepted and the Registry is directed to list this matter for hearing on **28th July, 2026**.

UMESH/-

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)